NM OIL CONSERVATION

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

AUG 1 2 2016
Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

RECEIVED

nAB	1022	\$38/01/) Keic	ase Notific	ation	OPERAT	rrective A	ction		al Report	П	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany: C	hevron USA	4323	10	Contact: Josepha DeLeon								
Address: 16			M 88240		Telephone No.: 432-425-1528								
Facility Nan	ne: Ross I	Ranch 6 Fed		1	Facility Type: Pipeline								
Surface Owner: BLM Mineral Owner						API No.: 30-015-36883							
				LOCA	TION	N OF REI	LEASE	•					
Unit Letter	nit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the			Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County			
0	06	26S	30E	350	South		1330	East		Eddy	Eddy		
	Latitude: N32W 03' 55.15" Longitude: W 103° 55'08.57"												
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea					Volume of Release: 83.5 BW Volume Recover								
Source of Release: Heater Treater Mechnical Failure						Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hou 7/30/2016; 7:30 p.m. 7/30/2016: 7:					our of Discovery: 7:30 p.m.		
Was Immedia	ate Notice C				If YES. To Whom?								
		\boxtimes] No 🗌 Not Ro	equired	I Jim Amos – BLM; Heather Patterson – NMOCD via phone message and follow up with email								
By Whom?	Josepha De	Leon			Date and Hour: 7/30/2016; 4:18 PM								
Was a Water	course Read			If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.									
			Yes 🗵									<u></u>	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
N/A													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Shut and secu	Heater Treater mechanical failure leading to water leak. Shut and secure well												
Call a vacuum truck and remove all water from containment													
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ken.*							•		
We have co	ntacted EF	I to help us	put toget	her a work plan	for clea	in up at this	lease.						
	I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and												
I hereby certi	ify that the i	information g	iven above	e is true and comp nd/or file certain r	lete to ti elease n	ne best of my	knowledge and u	inderstai	nd that purs	suant to NM leases which	OCD ru may er	ales and	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by the	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" d	loes not rel	ieve the ope	rator of	liability	
should their of	perations h	ave failed to	adequately	investigate and r	emediat	e contaminati	on that pose a thr	eat to gi	round water	r. surface wa	ater, hui	man health	
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
,				•			OIL CON	SERV	'ATION	DIVISIO	<u>N</u>		
	$\bigcirc a b$	Lem								′ /	$\overline{}$		
Signature:	Tica	ļ	Approved by Environmental Specialist:										
Printed Name	a: lacarha	Approved by Environmental operation of the state of the s											
						Approval Da	Klich	1	•	<u> </u>	M		
Title: HES Compliance Support – Environmental Specialist							te: V 10	10 1	Expiration	Date: "\	11		
E-mail Address: jdxd@chevron.com Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidetinesed											ŀ		
Date: 8/1	2/2016		SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO										
* Attach Addi				2-425-1528		LATER T	HAN:4	15//	<i>V</i>	()	XXI	15852	

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

DeLeon, Josepha < JDXD@chevron.com>

Sent:

Friday, August 12, 2016 1:43 PM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov

Cc:

Debeyssey, Svetlana; Barakat, Eli; Klahsen, Kim D. (kdkl); Davis, Allen

Subject:

RE: ROSS RANCH SPILL - 83.5 BBLS PW

Attachments:

Ross Ranch C-141 07302016.pdf

Attached is the completed C-141 for this spill. A copy will be shared with EPI for cleanup of this lease.

Josie DeLeon, HES Specialist -

Compliance Support - Environmental

Chevron - MCBU

(SE NM Areas, Dollarhide, Eunice, Hobbs and Vacuum)

1616 W. Bender Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 575-263-0424 432-425-1528 - cell

jdxd@chevron.com

https://www.chevroncontractorsafety.com/contractormcbu/ - CHESM Contractor Website

Green/Red – The Doing Thinker

From: DeLeon, Josepha

Sent: Saturday, July 30, 2016 4:18 PM

To: 'Patterson, Heather, EMNRD'; 'jamos@blm.gov'

Cc: Debeyssey, Svetlana; Barakat, Eli; Klahsen, Kim D. (kdkl)

Subject: ROSS RANCH SPILL - 83.3 BBLS PW

As stated in the voice message that I left today with Heather (NMOCD) and Jim (BLM). Chevron had a 83. BBLS produced water and a "shine of oil" spill at the Ross Ranch today due to a heater treater failure today. I received notification at approximately 3:45 p.m. All fluid was in secondary containment and most all was recovered. Everything is under control and PW has been recovered. I will follow up with exact volumes and remediation plan on Monday and a C-141 to the state and BLM.

Josie DeLeon, HES Specialist -

Compliance Support - Environmental

Chevron - MCBU

(SE NM Areas, Dollarhide, Eunice, Hobbs and Vacuum)

1616 W. Bender Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 575-263-0424 432-425-1528 - cell

<u>idxd@chevron.com</u> <u>https://www.chevroncontractorsafety.com/contractormcbu/</u> - CHESM Contractor Website

Green/Red – The Doing Thinker

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

DeLeon, Josepha < JDXD@chevron.com>

Sent:

Saturday, July 30, 2016 4:18 PM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov

Cc:

Debeyssey, Svetlana; Barakat, Eli; Klahsen, Kim D. (kdkl)

Subject:

ROSS RANCH SPILL - 83.3 BBLS PW

As stated in the voice message that I left today with Heather (NMOCD) and Jim (BLM). Chevron had a 83.3 BBLS produced water and a "shine of oil" spill at the Ross Ranch today due to a heater treater failure today. I received notification at approximately 3:45 p.m. All fluid was in secondary containment and most all was recovered. Everything is under control and PW has been recovered. I will follow up with exact volumes and remediation plan on Monday and a C-141 to the state and BLM.

Josie DeLeon, HES Specialist -

Compliance Support - Environmental

Chevron - MCBU

(SE NM Areas, Dollarhide, Eunice, Hobbs and Vacuum)

1616 W. Bender Blvd. Hobbs, NM 88240 575-263-0424 432-425-1528 - cell

jdxd@chevron.com

https://www.chevroncontractorsafety.com/contractormcbu/ - CHESM Contractor Website

. Green/Red - The Doing Thinker